



# CENTAUR FOODS

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### Vanilla Extract Glucose Based 600ml & 50ml

**PRODUCT NAME & CODE:** Vanilla Extract Glucose Based 600ml / PUR004

Vanilla Extract Glucose Based 50ml / PUR002

**INGREDIENTS:** Cane sugar syrup, vanilla extracts and real vanilla derivatives

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:** Processed in France (made from Madagascan vanilla beans)

**ALLERGENS:** No allergens are present in this product however, while cross contamination of allergens is under control by HACCP, an absolute guarantee that traces of allergens are not present cannot be offered. (See bottom of the specification for more details)

**OTHER INFORMATION:** All consignments are accompanied by a Phytosanitary Certificate issued by the exporting country's National Agriculture Quarantine and Inspection Authority (copies available on request)

**PACKAGING:** 600ml: Food grade aluminium bottle.  
50ml: Food grade aluminium bottle.  
Secondary: Cardboard case

**LABELLING:** Product name, Net weight, Lot / Batch Number & Best before date, List of ingredients, Allergen information (where applicable), Unit barcode, Nutritional information (where applicable), Storage condition, Address of the manufacturer.

**STORAGE:** Store away from light, at room temperature, in original tightly closed container. Avoid drastic temperature fluctuations.

**SHELF LIFE:** 24 months from the date of production.

Minimum shelf life on delivery is 3 months

**UNIT BARCODE:** 50ml: 5060103910014

**UNIT BARCODE:** 600ml: 5060103910045

|   |                        |                                |
|---|------------------------|--------------------------------|
| <b>Issued by:</b> Technical Department  | <b>Issue number:</b> 3 | <b>Issue date:</b> 15/06/2018  |
| <b>Prepared by:</b> Peter Sajdak - QA Technician                                  |                        | <b>Review date:</b> 14/05/2019 |
| <b>Reason for change:</b> Format Update   |                        | <b>Review number:</b> 1        |
| UNIT 2, Beaufort Trading Park, Pucklechurch, BRISTOL, BS16 9QH / TEL: 01173039337 |                        | <b>Page:</b> 1 of 3            |



# CENTAUR FOODS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

## Vanilla Extract Glucose Based 600ml & 50ml

### TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

|                     |                     |                   |
|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| Aspect              | Liquid              | Visual inspection |
| Colour              | Dark Brown          | Organoleptic      |
| Alcohol % in volume | 3                   | Distillation      |
| Density 20°C        | 20°C 1.310 +/- 0.05 | 20 deg. C         |
| ° Brix              | 66 +/- 2            | 20 deg. C         |

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g:

|                        |                 |                        |       |
|------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|-------|
| Energy                 | 1162kJ/ 274kcal |                        |       |
| Fat                    | 0.1g            | Of Saturates           | <0.1g |
| Of monounsaturated fat | <0.1g           | Of polyunsaturated fat | <0.1g |
| Carbohydrate           | 65.2g           | Of Sugars              | 65.2g |
| Protein                | 0.1g            |                        |       |
| Salt                   | <0.01           |                        |       |
| Fibres                 | <0.1g           |                        |       |

### MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:

|                             |          |
|-----------------------------|----------|
| Total plate count / 1g      | < 10 000 |
| Salmonella in 25g           | Absence  |
| Mould /1g                   | <10      |
| Yeast /1g                   | <10      |
| Enterobacterias / 1 g       | <10      |
| Escherichia Coli / 1 g      | Absence  |
| Staphylococcus Aureus / 1 g | <10      |

### PRODUCT SUITABILITY

|             |     |            |     |
|-------------|-----|------------|-----|
| Vegetarians | YES | Kosher     | N/A |
| Vegan       | YES | Organic    | N/A |
| GM Free     | YES | Irradiated | NO  |

|   |                        |                                |
|---|------------------------|--------------------------------|
| <b>Issued by:</b> Technical Department  | <b>Issue number:</b> 3 | <b>Issue date:</b> 15/06/2018  |
| <b>Prepared by:</b> Peter Sajdak - QA Technician                                  |                        | <b>Review date:</b> 14/05/2019 |
| <b>Reason for change:</b> Format Update   |                        | <b>Review number:</b> 1        |
| UNIT 2, Beaufort Trading Park, Pucklechurch, BRISTOL, BS16 9QH / TEL: 01173039337 |                        | <b>Page:</b> 2 of 3            |



## CENTAUR FOODS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### Vanilla Extract Glucose Based 600ml & 50ml

| ALLERGEN INFORMATION   | PRESENT IN PRODUCT | HANDLED BY CENTAUR FOODS |
|--|--------------------|--------------------------|
| Cereals – Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut   | NO                 | YES                      |
| Crustacean/ Mollusc  | NO                 | YES                      |
| Eggs and products thereof  | NO                 | YES                      |
| Fish and products thereof  | NO                 | YES                      |
| Soya and products thereof  | NO                 | YES                      |
| Milk & Dairy and products thereof including lactose  | NO                 | YES                      |
| Celery and products thereof  | NO                 | YES                      |
| Mustard and products thereof   | NO                 | YES                      |
| Lupin and products thereof   | NO                 | NO                       |
| Sesame and products thereof  | NO                 | YES                      |
| Nuts and products thereof  | NO                 | YES                      |
| Peanuts and products thereof   | NO                 | YES                      |
| Products containing Sulphur dioxide and sulphites >10mg/kg   | NO                 | YES                      |
| <p><b>ALLERGEN STATEMENT</b></p> <p>Where products are indicated as not having an allergen present this refers to the product not being formulated or wholly derived from the particular ingredient. Allergen handling policies and procedures are in place through the supply chain to reduce the likelihood of cross contamination from allergens however <b>this cannot be guaranteed</b>. Where specific guarantees are required please contact Centaur Foods for further information.</p> <p>Unless otherwise stated in the table above products are supplied, to the best of our knowledge, free from nuts and nut derivatives. Nut products are handled by Centaur Foods and careful nut handling procedures and practices are in place. Due diligence checks of the supply chain are in place, however due to the nature of the products supplied it is not possible for the company to guarantee that no cross contamination has taken place at some point in the supply chain prior to delivery to our premises.</p> |                    |                          |

# CENTAUR

|   |                        |                                |
|---|------------------------|--------------------------------|
| <b>Issued by:</b> Technical Department  | <b>Issue number:</b> 3 | <b>Issue date:</b> 15/06/2018  |
| <b>Prepared by:</b> Peter Sajdak - QA Technician                                  |                        | <b>Review date:</b> 14/05/2019 |
| <b>Reason for change:</b> Format Update   |                        | <b>Review number:</b> 1        |
| UNIT 2, Beaufort Trading Park, Pucklechurch, BRISTOL, BS16 9QH / TEL: 01173039337 |                        | <b>Page:</b> 3 of 3            |